Increase in profit for the period 494,015,413 316,888,186

17

1. Basis of preparation – continued

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets - continued

 Six months ended

31st December,
2012

31st December,
2011

 HK$  HK$
 (Unaudited ) (Unaudited)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Increase (decrease) in exchange differences arising on

translation of foreign operations 3,914,450

   (14,673,082

)

Increase in profit for the period 494,015,413  316,888,186
Increase in total comprehensive income for the period 497,929,863   302,215,104

Increase in total comprehensive income for the period

attributable to the Company’s shareholders

481,099,863

 302,265,644

Increase (decrease) in total comprehensive income
for the period attributable to non-controlling
interests 16,830,000  (50,540)

Increase in total comprehensive income for the period 497,929,863   302,215,104

As originally
Stated

Adjustments As restated

 HK$  HK$ HK$
 (Unaudited)  (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Consolidated statement of profit or loss

for the six months ended 31st
December, 2011

Share of results of associates 461,025,498 46,487,822 507,513,320
Income tax expense (695,790,308) 270,400,364 (425,389,944)
Profit for the period 4,318,774,668 316,888,186 4,635,662,854
Profit for the period attributable to

the Company’s shareholders 4,300,256,812

316,938,726 4,617,195,538
Profit for the period attributable to

non-controlling interests 18,517,856 (50,540) 18,467,316

18

1. Basis of preparation – continued

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets - continued

As originally
stated

Adjustments As restated

 HK$ HK$ HK$
 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive
income for the six months ended
31st December, 2011

Exchange differences arising on

translation of foreign operations 57,468,604 (14,673,082) 42,795,522
Profit for the period 4,318,774,668 316,888,186 4,635,662,854
Total comprehensive income for the

period

4,055,746,309 302,215,104 4,357,961,413
Total comprehensive income

attributable to the Company’s
shareholders

4,037,228,453 302,265,644 4,339,494,097
Total comprehensive income

attributable to non-controlling
interests 18,517,856 (50,540) 18,467,316

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position of
the Group as at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1st July, 2011, is as follows:

As originally
stated Adjustments

As restated

 HK$ HK$

HK$
Consolidated statement of financial

position as at 1st July, 2011

Interests in associates 11,184,181,511  999,160,547 12,183,342,058
Deferred taxation (4,532,418,677 ) 3,456,636,073 (1,075,782,604)
Effects on net assets 6,651,762,834  4,455,796,620 11,107,559,454

Retained profits 44,999,848,889  4,332,962,331 49,332,811,220
Exchange reserve 1,160,306,000  (8,639,458) 1,151,666,542
Non-controlling interests 658,647,389  131,473,747 790,121,136
Effects on equity 46,818,802,278  4,455,796,620 51,274,598,898

19

1. Basis of preparation – continued

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets - continued

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position of
the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 30th June, 2012,
is as follows:

 As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

 HK$ HK$ HK$
Consolidated statement of financial

position as at 30th June, 2012

Interests in associates 11,628,886,197 1,134,341,510  12,763,227,707
Deferred taxation (5,283,754,510) 4,075,645,832  (1,208,108,678)
Effects on net assets 6,345,131,687 5,209,987,342  11,555,119,029

Retained profits 52,364,008,322 5,094,867,179  57,458,875,501
Exchange reserve 1,712,552,577 (20,758,043 ) 1,691,794,534
Non-controlling interests 686,000,818 135,878,206  821,879,024
Effects on equity 54,762,561,717 5,209,987,342  59,972,549,059

Impact on basic earnings per share

 Six months ended
31st December,

2012
31st December,

2011

 HK$ HK$
 (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 1.291 0.740
Adjustments arising on the application of the

amendments to HKAS 12 0.081 0.054
Basic earnings per share 1.372   0.794

Except as described above, the application of other amendments to HKFRSs in the current
interim period has had no material effect on the amounts reported in these consolidated
financial statements and disclosures set out in the consolidated financial statements.

In addition, the Group applied the new accounting policy on non-current assets classified